
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

No. 20-____ 

 

CHEETAH OMNI LLC, 

       Petitioner, 

v. 

AT&T SERVICES, INC, 

CIENA CORPORATION, and CIENA COMMUNICATIONS, INC., 
 

       Respondents. 
_______________ 

 
STATE OF MICHIGAN  ) 

    ) SS. 

COUNTY OF OAKLAND ) 

 

Being duly sworn, I depose and say under penalty of perjury:  

1. That I am over the age of 18 years and am not a party to this action. I am an 

employee of Brooks Kushman P.C., the preparer of the document, with mailing address at 1000 

Town Center, 22nd Floor, Southfield, Michigan 48075.  

2. On the undersigned date, I served the parties in the above captioned matter with the 

CHEETAH OMNI LLC PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI, by electronic delivery to the 

following counsel at the following email addresses: 

 

L. Norwood Jameson 

Matthew S. Yungwirth 

Alison H. Hutton 

DUANE MORRIS LLP 

1075 Peachtree Street NE 

Suite 2000 

Atlanta, GA 30309-3929 

Tel: (404) 253-6900 

ahhutton@duanemorris.com 

wjameson@duanemorris.com 

msyungwirth@duanemorris.com  

 

Counsel for AT&T Services, Inc. 

Matthew J. Moore 

Abigail A. Rives 

Gabriel K. Bell 

Clement Naples 

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 

555 Eleventh Street, NW 

Suite 1000 

Washington, DC 20004-1304 

Telephone: (202) 637-2384 

Matthew.Moore@lw.com 

gabriel.bell@lw.com 

abigail.rives@lw.com 

clement.naples@lw.com 

 

Counsel for Ciena Corporation 

and Ciena Communications, Inc. 

 

 

Dated: July 21, 2020                     

      Catherine Nikkila 
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